PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505200

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| ROBERT C. JACK | 04/16/2019 |
| DAREN HERBERT | 05/02/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TURTLE WAX, INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2250 WEST PINEHURST BLVD. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 150 | |
| City: | ADDISON | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60101 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 16381908 |
| PCT Number: | US1927060 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com, twilliams@nge.com, Email:

emang@nge.com

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 28395.8039 AND 8040 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS E. WILLIAMS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas E. Williams/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/02/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (FULLY EXECUTED) - Modular Dispenser System (28395.8039 (07US2) and

PATENT REEL: 049067 FRAME: 0449 28395#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment (FULLY EXECUTED) - Modular Dispenser System (28395.8039 (07US2) and 28395#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049067 FRAME: 0450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Robert C. Jack and Daren Herbert ("Assignors") are inventors of the invention entitled: MODULAR DISPENSER SYSTEM (the "Invention") for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or with the U.S. Receiving Office under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, namely U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 16/381,908 filed on April 11, 2019 and International Application No. PCT/US2019/27060 filed on April 11, 2019 (the "Subject Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Turtle Wax, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 2250 West Pinehurst Blvd., Suite 150, Addison, Illinois 60101, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

- (1) the Invention together with all improvements thereon,
- (2) the Subject Applications and all U.S. and foreign applications related thereto or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutions of or for all such patent applications, and
- (3) all Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted on any of the foregoing applications in the U.S. and all other countries, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned.

Assignors agree that they will, without further consideration, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, provide any information, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in the application, procurement, and enforcement of the aforesaid Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations in all countries, and to perfect title thereof in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignors covenant that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Signatures begin on the next page]

Page 1 of 2

28395.8039 (07US2) 28395.8040 (07WO1)

| Name: Robert & Jack | Date Signed April 16, 2019 |
|--|---|
| Address: 151 W. Wing St. Unit 304 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | |
| NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: Open | PAMELAT KUNDROTAS Official Seal Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2022 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this Way of Notary Public: | |
| Signature Names: Daren Herbert | Date Signed 5-2-19 |
| Address: 630 Zaininger Avenue, Unit D Naperville, IL 60563 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE | PAMELA T KUNDROTAS Official Seal Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2022 |
| State of: County of: Deage State of: SS. | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of Notary Public: And I have to be a subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of 2nd day o | May, 2019. My Commission Expires: Jan, 7, 2022 |

Page 2 of 2